
State League Baseball 2014-15- 2nd Grade

Overall Statistics for Macarthur (as of Feb 17, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 12-4   Home: 5-3   Away: 7-1   : 12-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Doller,Nicholas 1.000 1-1 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 5 2.500 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Cobb,Alex 1.000 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 3 3.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Hislop,Kye  . 6 0 0 9-9 20 4 12 3 0 0 14 15  . 7 5 0 7 0 2 0  . 7 0 4 0 1 8-8 8 0 0 1.000

Sneddon,Matt  . 5 3 3 12-11 30 16 16 3 0 0 9 19  . 6 3 3 6 3 3 0  . 6 2 5 1 0 3-5 52 5 2  . 9 6 6

Perrin,Michael  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Shiels,Luke  . 4 6 2 4-4 13 1 6 1 0 0 1 7  . 5 3 8 0 0 0 0  . 4 6 2 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000

Liddle,Mitchell  . 4 2 4 11-11 33 15 14 0 1 0 10 16  . 4 8 5 7 1 3 0  . 5 2 4 1 0 7-9 7 7 6  . 7 0 0

Hendrick,Rob  . 3 6 4 13-13 33 9 12 1 0 0 5 13  . 3 9 4 8 2 6 0  . 5 1 2 0 0 11-14 18 5 1  . 9 5 8

Austin,Mitchell  . 3 5 3 11-5 17 6 6 0 1 0 1 8  . 4 7 1 5 0 4 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 4-4 6 2 1  . 8 8 9

Wiggins,Daniel  . 3 3 3 16-16 51 8 17 2 0 0 16 19  . 3 7 3 2 0 6 1  . 3 5 8 0 1 2-3 11 1 3  . 8 0 0

Cavill,Jaedan  . 3 3 3 10-1 12 2 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 4 1 7 1 1 7 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 9 1 2  . 8 3 3

Hill,Brad  . 3 2 5 14-14 40 11 13 2 0 0 5 15  . 3 7 5 8 1 7 1  . 4 4 9 0 0 2-3 71 3 2  . 9 7 4

Kelleher,Shane  . 3 1 3 13-2 16 3 5 2 0 0 7 7  . 4 3 8 1 0 2 0  . 3 5 3 0 0 2-2 6 14 2  . 9 0 9

Letourneau,Charlie  . 2 9 4 12-12 34 11 10 0 0 0 2 10  . 2 9 4 5 0 5 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 1-1 10 16 2  . 9 2 9

Whitley,Ryan  . 2 8 6 7-5 14 3 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 2 8 6 2 0 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 1-1 7 7 2  . 8 7 5

Young,Pat  . 2 3 8 8-7 21 3 5 1 1 0 4 8  . 3 8 1 5 0 2 0  . 3 7 0 1 0 0-1 15 0 2  . 8 8 2

Shippard,Wade  . 1 8 2 13-13 33 8 6 1 0 0 4 7  . 2 1 2 8 2 6 0  . 3 7 2 0 0 5-5 21 12 4  . 8 9 2

Charmarro,Jet  . 1 5 4 7-7 13 2 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 2 3 1 5 1 4 0  . 4 2 1 0 0 0-1 4 8 3  . 8 0 0

Gilles,Jarrad  . 0 0 0 9-6 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 0 9 1 1 0 0-0 8 12 0 1.000

Butcher,Jack  . 0 0 0 5-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Hore,Ryan  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Penman,James  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Gialombard,Robert  . 0 0 0 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Penman,Andrew  . 0 0 0 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Staats,Hayden  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Morgan,Gavin  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

Begovic,Andrew  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 3 6 16 405 111 136 19 5 0 86 165  . 4 0 7 74 12 67 2  . 4 4 8 5 2 47-58 273 96 32  . 9 2 0

Opponents  . 2 7 1 16 384 74 104 20 0 2 58 130  . 3 3 9 45 5 89 4  . 3 5 0 6 3 39-42 269 124 36  . 9 1 6

LOB - Team (118), Opp (95). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (4). IBB - Team (1), Whitley,R 1, Opp (2). Picked off - Hendrick,R 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Austin,Mitchell  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 1 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

Cobb,Alex  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eijkman,Sean  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0

Letourneau,Charlie  3 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 0  . 2 1 4 1 1 0 0 0

Gilles,Jarrad  3 . 0 8 8-1 15 12 1 0/1 0 61.1 60 40 21 30 64 14 0 1  . 2 4 8 10 2 2 3 2

Howitt,Oliver  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1

Shippard,Wade  4 . 9 7 3-2 7 2 1 0/1 0 12.2 19 13 7 6 12 1 0 0  . 3 2 8 0 0 1 1 0

Heath,Grant  5 . 4 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 4 1 1 0 0 2 0 0  . 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0

Staats,Hayden  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 5 2 1 0 0 0 1  . 3 6 4 0 0 0 1 0

Horton,Zac  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Liddle,Mitchell 11.57 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 7 10 6 3 5 3 0 0  . 2 9 2 0 2 0 1 0

Totals  3 . 9 4 12-4 16 16 2 1/1 1 91.1 104 74 40 45 89 20 0 2  . 2 7 1 14 5 3 6 3

Opponents  9 . 1 3 4-12 16 16 4 0/0 0 89.2 136 111 91 74 67 19 5 0  . 3 3 6 23 12 1 5 2

PB - Team (1), Sneddon,M 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Hill,B (24-24), Gilles,J (22-23), Sneddon,M

(15-17), Shippard,W (4-6), Liddle,M (4-4), Howitt,O (3-3), Cobb,A (2-2), Letourneau,C (2-2), Heath,G (1-1), Staats,H (1-1).



State League Baseball 2014-15- 2nd Grade

Overall Statistics for Macarthur (as of Feb 17, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Gilles,Jarrad 20 8 12 0 1.000 2 22 1  . 9 5 7 0 0

Shiels,Luke 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hislop,Kye 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Perrin,Michael 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Doller,Nicholas 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Begovic,Andrew 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hore,Ryan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Heath,Grant 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Gialombard,Robert 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Howitt,Oliver 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Hill,Brad 76 71 3 2  . 9 7 4 4 24 0 1.000 0 0

Sneddon,Matt 59 52 5 2  . 9 6 6 0 15 2  . 8 8 2 1 0

Hendrick,Rob 24 18 5 1  . 9 5 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Letourneau,Charlie 28 10 16 2  . 9 2 9 4 2 0 1.000 0 0

Kelleher,Shane 22 6 14 2  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Shippard,Wade 37 21 12 4  . 8 9 2 2 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Austin,Mitchell 9 6 2 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Young,Pat 17 15 0 2  . 8 8 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Whitley,Ryan 16 7 7 2  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cavill,Jaedan 12 9 1 2  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Charmarro,Jet 15 4 8 3  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wiggins,Daniel 15 11 1 3  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Liddle,Mitchell 20 7 7 6  . 7 0 0 2 4 0 1.000 0 0

Horton,Zac 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Butcher,Jack 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Eijkman,Sean 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Staats,Hayden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Penman,James 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Penman,Andrew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Morgan,Gavin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cobb,Alex 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 401 273 96 32  . 9 2 0 7 39 3  . 9 2 9 1 0

Opponents 429 269 124 36  . 9 1 6 4 47 11  . 8 1 0 1 0


